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LUXURIOUS STEAM FOR YOUR HOME

The benefits of steam bathing go back to ancient Greek and Roman times where steam-
filled rooms were used for relaxation and cleansing. Saunacore's advanced steam and
sauna products bring the health and wellness benefits back into your daily life. Their stand
out technology enables you to create your own steam bath experience by incorporating
steam into any shower or bath.

SAUNACORE®

Saunacore has been in the sauna industry since the early 80's. With years of producing
an extensive line of quality products, we have become one of the largest manufacturers
of our kind. Although headquartered in Toronto, Canada, our products are now found
around the globe thanks to an increasing number of global clients and dealers.

Our family run business has been built on ensuring high quality products and highly
competitive prices but what we value most, and is core to our business model, is customer
satisfaction. Based on client feedback, we believe Saunacore products are of outstanding
quality, are durable and safe... we pride ourselves on this.

Please take alook at our products and compare them to our competitors. We at Saunacore
know you will see the difference. We believe our standard of quality and workmanship is
unbeatable.

Above all, we would like to take this opportunity to thank all our customers who have
helped make Saunacore the success that it is today... it only happened because of you.
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Generator Features

Factory Quick and 3 level water
installeq continuous sensjng
automatic steam operation of
flush boiler tank

Super quiet
operation Serviceable
and fresh heating
water after elements

every use

State-of-the-art electronic steamer operations circuit board Stainless steel exterior body

Steam room temperature sensor Industrial stainless heating elements
Compact design and minimal water usage for steam Brass intake and drain valves
Elegant steamheads with aroma oil reservoir ASME Pressure release valve

Various aroma essential oils available Limited lifetime warranty

Stainless steel boiler tank



Steambath Generators

Sizing & selection

Measure the length, width and height (in feet) of the stearm shower. Multiply the three measurements together to get the
basic volume in cubic feet. Steam room suggested height to be maximum 8ft.

L x W x H = CUBIC FEET x % (wall finish)

Ceramic Tile =130%
Natural Stone = 200%
Fiber Glass / Acrylic = 100%
Steam Line 50ft+ =120%
Glass Block Wall = 110%
Steam Line Subject to Freezing = 125%

Glass Wall =110%

A ceramic steam shower with the dimensions 7ft length by 5ft wide and 7ft high, is 245 Cubic ft.
7 x5 x 7 = 245. Since the shower has a ceramic tile wall, it then requires a 30% cubic footage increase.
245 x 0.30 = 73.5ft

The ceramic cubic feet is then added to the original dimension to calculate the total cubic footage.
73.5 (ceramic) + 245 (steam space) = 318.5 ft

Now select the next size of Steamcore model generator which exceeds the calculated room cubic feet. In this case the
SC-375 (9000 watts) generator is required. If there is doubt in size, it is recornmended to choose the next larger size.

CONTROL

MOODLIGHT
STEAM GENERATOR
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| __The Control should
never be located above
the steam head as the
temperature sensor is
located on the control
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Code

SC-65

SC-175

SC-250

SC-375

SC-450

SC-525

SC-625

SC-685

SC-750

Code

SC-925

SC-1125

SC-1275

SC-1400

Getting Started

Choose a generator to suit your needs

Residential Series

Max ft* Wattage
65 4500
175 6000
250 7500
375 9000
450 10,500
525 12,000
625 13,500
685 15,000
750 18,000

Pro Series
Wattage
925 22,500
1125 27,000
1275 31,500
1400 36,000

Volts
240
240
240
240

240/208

240/208

240/208

240/208

240/208

208
208
208

208

Size of line: 3/4”
Dimensions: 28"L x 15"H x 15"D

List price
$2555
$2855
$3030
$3155
$3230
$3520
$4255
$4605

$4830

Size of line: 1"
Dimensions: 34"L x 21"H x 22"D

List price

$11,995
$12,595
$12,995

$15,995

orders@streamlinecanada.ca ¢ orderdesk@aloredesign.com ¢ 1-866-503-9796



Controls

Components

Round standard steamhead control panel

SC-CONTROL-RD CH
SC-CONTROL-RD BN
SC-CONTROL-RD PN

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel

STEAMCORE

Deluxe steamhead control panel

SC-DELUXEKEYPAD BL  Black
SC-DELUXEKEYPAD WH White

()
(),

WIFI module for Deluxe

SC-SSBWIFI

$550

Steamheads

$645
$695
$695

$1530
$1530

SC-BLUETHOOTH

Square standard steamhead control panel

SC-CONTROL-SQ CH Chrome $645
SC-CONTROL-SQ BN Brushed Nickel $695
SC-CONTROL-SQ PN Polished Nickel $695
STEAMCORE™ SSB Controller
features the latest generation INNOVATIVE
of control panels that provide % TOUCHSCREEN
fingertip control to the shower's
steam production, audio system, @ INTELLIGENT
lighting etc. With Bluetooth AP CUSTOMIZATION
streaming built-in, you can play
music from your smartphone tf," iglébl‘g'ITANCE
(Android, Galaxy, iPhone, iPad,
etc.) and listen to it as you & TEMPERATURE
shower, while your device stays & SENSOR SYSTEM

dry in another room!

Bluetooth circuit board for Deluxe

$595

4

-~

Round steamhead

SC-NOZZLE-RD CH
SC-NOZZLE-RD BN
SC-NOZZLE-RD PN

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel

SC-NOZZLE-RD BL Black
SC-NOZZLE-RD WH White
SC-NOZZLE-RD MB Matte black

B SAUNACORE

$345
$370
$370
$375
$375
$375

CHROME

Square steamhead

SC-NOZZLE-SQ CH
SC-NOZZLE-SQ BN
SC-NOZZLE-SQ PN

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel

SC-NOZZLE-SQ BL Black
SC-NOZZLE-SQ WH White
SC-NOZZLE-SQ MB Matte Black

e =B

BRUSHED POLISHED BLACK
NICKEL NICKEL

WHITE

$345
$370
$370
$375
$375
$375

MATTE
BLACK



Components

Marine grade speakers (set of 2) with covers

SC-SPEAKER CH
SC-SPEAKER WH

$135
$135

Chrome covers

White covers

Light
SC-LEDMOOD Clear light $300
SC-CLEDMOOD Multicolour light $390

Aromatherapy pans

1L tanks, available in one or two tank models.
Double tank model holds two tanks of the same aroma,
meaning less time spent replacing empty tanks

SC AROMA
SC AROMA2

Single Tank

Double Tank $1995

Pan for steam baths

SC-SPAN SS
SC-LPAN SS
SC-PROPAN SS

Small pan for SC65-375 $310
Large pan for SC450-750  $350

Pan for Pro Series $595

Transformer

Transformer box (12V/120V)

SC-TRANSFORMER $150

Tem peratu re sensor
$1950

External temperature sensor - commercial

SC-TEMPSENS $240

Control cable Extension cables

20ft shielded control cable

SC-20CONTROL CH $275

Extension cables for various elements

SC-CABLE.SPK 28 cables (set of 2) for speakers $170
SC-CABLE.LED 28’ cable for clear LED light $170
SC-CABLE.CLED 28’ cable for multicolour LED light  $170
SC-CABLE.CTRL 28’ cable for control panel $170
SC-CABLE.TRANS 5' cable for transformer $68

orders@streamlinecanada.ca ¢ orderdesk@aloredesign.com ¢ 1-866-503-9796



Durability

Industrial incoloy 800 series or stainless elements.

Elements are more corrosive-resistant than copper.

Insulation is used to insulate the boiler tank, making the machine more
efficient and, in turn, keeping the exterior body of the unit cool to touch.

An “Auto Flush” and “Auto Rinse” are located at the lower side of the
tanks and helps reduce from buildup of limestone and calcium, and
fresh water, clean steam every time.

Dual tank and boiler is made with Stainless Steel.

The exterior body is stainless steel.

Boiler is tick-welded to prevent any kind of leaks.

The exterior body is built with louvers for air circulation.

Brass Filling/Drain solenoid valve.

Water connection: 1/2”

Modular “snap-in” connections.

Full port drain valve.

Electronic 3 level water control system.

Shielded control cable minimize electro interference from other
electrical wires.

Safety

Benefits of steam bathing

Relieves pain and stiffness from arthritis.

Beautifies, cleanses, clears skin and complexion.

Helps to burn calories and lose weight.

Sharpens senses.

Boosts immune systems.

Eliminates harmful toxins trapped in the skin.

Relieves stress and anxieties.

Revitalizes the mind and body.

Energizes the body.

Moist heat opens the pores of your skin leaving it soft and supple.

Improved breathing and sense of cleanliness.

Feel refreshed, revitalized and rejuvenated.

Improves cardiovascular system, breathing and adds a
sense of purity.

Removes impurities from the body through natural perspiration.

Relieve tired and aching muscles as heat soothes the body.

Aroma oils will enhance your steambath experience.

A warm shower will promote a good nights sleep.

Feelings of relaxation and rejuvenation.

As commonly accepted in the medical field for sanitary objectives, Steamcore™ uses stainless steel boiler

tanks to avoid oxidization or corrosion.

Steamcore™ has a dual built-in “High Limit” which prevents the unit from overheating.

Steamcore™ units use three levels of water sensors (stainless steel probes) to prevent the unit from
activating the elements without water and to intake minimal water to create steam.

Insulation is used in the steam generator for fireproofing safety.

All Saunacore™ products are approved to CSA, UL and CE standards. Best of all, you can be ensured that
you'll receive a product that you can trust and rely on thanks to our high quality and performance.

Low voltage controls and Serviceable heating elements.

Dual drain on large units (manual and auto).

Installation components

Built-in magnetic contactor when required.

All steam bath generators have steam heads with aroma oil reservoir.

Solenoid with a strainer.

Filtration or softeners are not required for installation.

Steamcore™ is functional and durable even in hard water.

Steamer runs super quiet.

‘Elegance’ 3/4” thread steam heads with aroma reservoir
(variety of finishes).

Easy on-site service

Steamcore™ units make it easy to test any components.

Our silver solder elements are bolted into the tanks, making them easy to service.

All components can be serviced or tested on-site.

Limited lifetime warranty on generator



Steam Packages




Standard Control Package

The Spa II's durable, high-quality design ensures longlasting performance and our high-quality
components assure a high level of reliability for many years of use.

The Saunacore™ Standard Control Package includes the essentials for a beautiful and effective steam shower
Choose between round or square models of shower controls and steam heads, available in chrome, brushed
nickel,and polished nickel. Each set comes with two steam heads, and the steamhead control cable. Generators

and pans are sold separately. Consider adding Saunacore™’s multicolour lighting for added health benefits.
Suitable for residiential and commercial use.

CONTROL STEAM HEAD CONTROL STEAM HEAD

ROUND
OR
SQUARE

BOTH WITH CHOICE OF FINISHES:

-
CHROME BRUSHED POLISHED
NICKEL NICKEL

Generators and Pans sold

separately, see pages 5 & 7

SAUNACORE @ @CANADIAN

MANUFACTURE



Standard Control Package Pricing

ROUND SETS
Package code Finish Price
SC-STDSET-RD CH Chrome $1220

SC-STDSET-RD BN Brushed Nickel $1320

SC-STDSET-RD PN Polished Nickel $1320

SQUARE SETS

Package code Finish Price

SC-STDSET-SQ CH Chrome $1220
SC-STDSET-SQ BN Brushed Nickel $1320

SC-STDSET-SQ PN Polished Nickel $1320

These packages can be used for residential or commercial purposes

orders@streamlinecanada.ca ¢ orderdesk@aloredesign.com ¢ 1-866-503-9796



Deluxe Control Package

Exclusive XTREME™ technology works to maintain a more consistent temperature
throughout your steam bathing session. The Two-Tank technology optimizes performance
compared to conventional singletank systems, resulting in more even temperatures and
continuous steam for greater efficiency.

(5) User Mode Setting 3 Bluetooth technology to connect to any smart device to listen to music
Auto-Power On (7 Day Setting) with the supplied marine grade speakers and extension cables.

B : Clear LED light activation from the keypad, with option of adding a
LCD In Shower — Ultra Slim Keypad Q CHROMA LED light.
(External Sensor Optional Upgrade)
@ Clock display while in standby mode. User sets date and time.

7 Available WIFI option (contact for more

4Y info). Simple add on for SSB Package
Keypad. Low Voltage. Easy plug and
play WiFi module box. Simple APP
download & setup. Control your steam One of the most reliable and advanced steam generators on the market
generator through smart device. that is CSA CERTIFIED.

# All components such as speakers, keypad, clear light, and Chroma color
light come with 28ft extension cables for easy placement in steam
shower or bathroom area.

CONTROL STEAM HEADS

STEAMCRE . ROUND

OR Y
J SQUARE
/ cable included

_
Q]
e I [ ]
BLACK OR WHITE CHROME  BRUSHED POLISHED  BLACK WHITE MATTE
NICKEL NICKEL BLACK
STEAMCORE™ SSB Controller features the latest
generation of control panels that provide fingertip SPEAKERS WITH CLEAR LED
control to the shower's steam production, audio CHROME COVERS LIGHTING

system, lighting etc. With Bluetooth streaming

built-in, you can play music from your smartphone
(Android, Galaxy, iPhone, iPad, etc.) and listen to it as
you shower, while your device stays dry in another
room!

MARINE GRADE, SET OF 2

% INNOVATIVE t’ SMART
TOUCHSCREEN a&d /SSISTANCE
€y INTELLIGENT & TEMPERATURE
&

CUSTOMIZATION @ SENSOR SYSTEM

Generators and Pans sold

separately, see page 5 & 7

SAUNACORE @ ® e



Deluxe Control Package - Pricing

Round Steam Head

A

Square Steam Head

]
]

g

y¥T

4 =) ) Tl
»

A

Package code

SC-DELUXESETBL-RD CH
SC-DELUXESETBL-RD BN
SC-DELUXESETBL-RD PN
SC-DELUXESETBL-RD BL
SC-DELUXESETBL-RD WH
SC-DELUXESETBL-RD MB

SC-DELUXESETWH-RD CH
SC-DELUXESETWH-RD BN
SC-DELUXESETWH-RD PN
SC-DELUXESETWH-RD BL
SC-DELUXESETWH-RD WH
SC-DELUXESETWH-RD MB

Package code

SC-DELUXESETBL-SQ CH
SC-DELUXESETBL-SQ BN
SC-DELUXESETBL-SQ PN
SC-DELUXESETBL-SQ BL
SC-DELUXESETBL-SQ WH
SC-DELUXESETBL-SQ MB

SC-DELUXESETWH-SQ CH
SC-DELUXESETWH-SQ BN
SC-DELUXESETWH-SQ PN
SC-DELUXESETWH-SQ BL
SC-DELUXESETWH-SQ WH
SC-DELUXESETWH-SQ MB

Steam Head Finish

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel
Black

White

Matte Black

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel
Black

White

Matte Black

Steam Head Finish

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel
Black

White

Matte Black

Chrome
Brushed Nickel
Polished Nickel
Black

White

Matte Black

Price

$2590
$2905
$2905
$2685
$2685
$2685

$2590
$2905
$2905
$2685
$2685
$2685

Price

$2590
$2905
$2905
$2685
$2685
$2685

$2590
$2905
$2905
$2685
$2685
$2685

These packages can be used for residential or commercial purposes

orders@streamlinecanada.ca ¢ orderdesk@aloredesign.com ¢ 1-866-503-9796




WHITE: aids SAD (Seasonal Affective Disorder), represents natural day light.

RED: raises blood pressure, and releases adrenaline. Red is beneficial for many blood disorders,
anemia, glandular fever, and also for numbness. Red signifies energy, passion, enthusiasm, vitality.

ORANGE: aids digestion and the metabolic system. Orange signifies joyfulness, warmth and happiness.

VIOLET: is a whole-body cleanser or purifier. Helps promote healthy sleeping patterns. Violet signifies
spiritual awareness, meditation, and healing intuition spiritually.

BLUE: thought to reduce blood pressure, and many throat problems with tonsils, and laryngitis.
Therapeutic for toothaches, sneezing, sun burns, and insomnia. Blue signifies deep inner peace,
calming, relaxing, and serenity.

YELLOW: beneficial for certain nervous disorders, diabetes, jaundice, and liver ailments. Yellow
signifies mental energy, creativity, concentration.

GREEN: beneficial for heart conditions, such as angina, and chest conditions, like bronchitis and
claustrophobia. Green signifies balance of thoughts, healing, and feelings.



SAU N A : P: I:TM Steambath Generator Limited Warranty

Spa Il Series Steambath Generator Limited Warranty

Saunacore warrants these porducts to be free from defects in material and workmanship and agrees to remedy any such
defect. This warranty does not apply outside the boundaries of the United States, Canada, or any product which in our sole
opinion has been improperly installed, or subject to willful abuse, misuse, alteration, and shipping damages during the period
of coverage.

Postage and handling charges of the product to and from Saunacore for warranty repairs and for any related charges for the
installation / removal of these products are NOT included in your warranty. Warranty service can be obtained by sending your
product to Saunacore.

Warranty repairs must be done only by Saunacore. Proof of purchase and a serial number of the product will be required
before any services are performed. Warranty applies only to the original consumer purchaser, warranty is non-transferable.

For warranty repair, the steam generator must be returned to Saunacore with an Return Materials Authorization # and is to
be obtained by the original consumer purchaser and must be shown on all correspondence and packing, without this RMA #
returns for repairs will NOT be accepted.

Controls & Cables: One Year Parts and Labor
Steam Generator Only: One Year Parts and Labor
Second Year to Fifth Year Warranty Claim fee (admin/deductible Fee) Applies $150.00

Steam Generator Components:

- Continuing after First Five Years of original consumer purchase date.

« Components Only Coverage

- Components Warranty (excluding auto drain, control, and cables) provided the original consumer purchaser agrees to
pay all labour costs/fees incurred in connection with such repair.

- Warranty work will be performed when the steam generator is returned to a designated Saunacore location with a RMS
number.

Warranty does not cover damages caused by Calcium, Lime Stone build up or corrosion to the components to the steam
generator.

Technical Assistance Email:

If you require technical assistance please send an email to: assist@saunacoreproducts.com

You must include clear photos of the SAUNACORE NAME PLATE (that containes serial #, model, voltage), proof of purchase
and any added plumbing / electrical photo of your Saunacore product.

Warranty Registration Card

Model # Serial #

Purchase Date

Dealer Name and Address

Owner Name and Address

NOTE: A COPY OF THE RECEIPT MUST ACCOMPANY THIS WARRANTY CARD
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